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Monitoring Cell for proper Augmentation of Coal
Rao Shri Rayapati Sambasiva

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether any monitoring cell has been set up by the Government to ensure that the programmes are implemented for proper augmentation of coal resources of the country within a time-frame set for them; and;
(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL, POWER AND NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
( SHRI PIYUSH GOYAL )

(a) & (b): Ministry of Coal through Coal Project Monitoring Portal (CPMP) monitors the status of statutory clearances for exploration projects. Further the progress of exploration is being monitored by Ministry of Coal and Central Geological Programming Board (CGPB) Group-V on Energy Minerals and Resources about the progress of Regional Exploration/ Promotional Exploration.
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